
FINAL 1972 CUMULATiVE BASKETBALL STATiSTiCS REPORT 

nnllege Umvers i tv o f New Mexico Coach Bob King Final Record. 15 _ n 
Won Lost 

n 
FIRST LASTNAME 

Mike Faulkner 

Harold L i t t l e 

Darryl Minn ie f ie ld 

Tommy Roberts 

Chester Fu l le r 

Gabe Nava 

Mike Stewart 

Mark Saiers 

John F i f i e l d .. 

Rick Wriaht 

Paul Kruse 

n 

Sr 

Sr 

Jr 

Jr 

Jr 

So 

Jr 

So 

So 

Sr 

Sn 

71 

C 6-7 

F 6-4 

F 6-8 

G 6-2 

G 6-3 

G 6-1 

C 6-8 

F 6-6 

S 6-1 

S 6-n 

C 7-3 

Games 

26 

26 

26 

26 

21 

22 

Zi 

26 

15 

1? 

OTHERS jQ^^ Mull igan 

TEAM SEASON TOTALS 

Own 

Opponents 

Gamei 

26 

?6 

F l E L O G O A L S 

Scored 

169 

126 

124 

69 

45 

43 

. - 44 -

32 

13 

q 

4 

26 
F I E L D G O A L S 

Scored 

704 

m 

Atts 

1619 

1580 . 

Pct 

« 5 

434 

Atts 

343 

326 

239 

157 

112 

121 

117-

84 

?3 

.?n 

i n 

55 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

89 

74 

39 

118 

59 

36 

16- -̂  

22 

4 

1 

n 

10 

Atts 

170 

95 

68 

135 

78 

54 

26-

32 

12 

9 

7. 

12 
FREETHROWS 

Scored 

468 

418 

Atts. 

589 

609 

Pct 

679 

.626 

-

REB 

No 

250 

145 

255 

54 

49 

44 

_f t3_ 

67 

9 

^ 

1? 

29 
REBOUNDS 

No 

1172 

1049 

Avg 

45 1 

40.3 

FOULS 

No 

75 

76 

95 

60 

33 

19 

- ?ia-

35 

8 

fi 

^ 

16 

POINTS 1 

Total 

427 

326 

287 

256 

149 

122 

- in^ 

86 

.?n 

IQ 

8 

62 
FOULS 

No Oisq 

480 12 

515 ?n 

Avg 

16.4 

12 5 

11 0 

9 8 

7.1 

5 5 

a. n 

3 . 3 

? . n 

1 4 

0 Q 

4.1 
POINTS 1 

Total 

1876 

1790 

Avg 

72 2 

6a j ) 
/ 

tClass by Fr So Jr Sr 

INDIVIDUAL 

Points (45) 

Free Throws (16) 

Rebounds (25) 

1972 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(Please list A L L performances equaling or bettering indicated mmimums.) 

Player Opponent Date 

(FG 

(FG 

.(FG 

-FT ). 

FT ). 

FT ). 

.(No Attempts ). 

. (No By Team ) . 

TEAM 

FGA (100)-

FG (50)_ 

PF (40)_ 

. { F G _ 

_(FGA. 

Opponent Date TEAM 

FTA (50) 

FT (35) 

Rebounds (75). 

. ( F T _ 

-(FTA. 

Opponent Oate 

(over) 

N A T I O N A L C O L L E G i A T E S P O R T S SERVICES 
420 LEXINGTON AVENUE NEW YORK, N.Y. 10017 

(over) 



1971 72 BASKETBALL RECORD 
PLEASE LISTGAMES INTHE ORDER PLAYED INDICATE CONFERENCE GAMES WITH AN ASTERISK (*) TOURNAMENT 
GAMESWITH A DAGGER (t) AND OVERTIME GAMESWITH (OT) AFTER OPPONENTS NAME 
PLEASE REMEMBER ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS OR IN 
WON LOST RECORDS 

OPPONENT 
OWN 

SCORE 
OPP 

SCORE OPPONENT 
OWN 

SCORE 
OPP 

SCORE 

W h i t t i e r College 

New Mexico S t a t e 

a t New Mexico S t a t e 

Okla Chr i s t i an (OT) 

Texaj Tech 

Texas A&Mf 

St John's+ 

Oregon+ 

Washington State+ 

Oregon State+ 

at Colorado State* 

at Wyominq* 

Texas-El Paso* 

Doane College 

at St. Lnuis 

Arizona State* 

Arizona* 

a t Bnqham Young* 

a t Utah* 

ECyomi nq* 

93 

78 

79 

88 

82 

95 

92 

76 

51 

69 

65 

62 

68 

79 

73 

71 

61 

62 

80 

76 

76 

76 

94 

81 

63 

73 

95 

61 

60 

81 

93 

69 

44 

42 

67 

63 

55 

70 

69 

64 

Colorado S t a t e (OT) 

a t Texas-El Paso* 

a t Arizona* ' 

at Arizona State* 

Utah* 

Bngham Ynnng* 

77 75 

42 65 

51 53 

69 82 

77 58 

-60. -61. 

Signature of Reporting Official 
/ 
Title 


