FINAL 1972 CUMULATIVE BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

College University of New Mexico Coach Bob King Final Record 15 - 11

	\top	<u></u>	D 13:	C	1Г	FIELD	GOAL	s	FREE THROWS		ows	REB	FOUL	s] [POIN	TS
FIRST LAST NAME		CI	CI Pos.—Ht	Games		cored	Atts]	Scored	A	tts	No	No	⇉	Total	Avg
Mike Faulkner	S	r	C 6-7	26		69_	343	1	89	17	<u>'0</u>	250	75		427	16.4
Harold Little	s	r	6-4	26		26	326	4	74	95	<u>.</u>	145	76	- -	326	12 5
Darryl Minniefield	<u>J</u>	r	6-8	26	1 1	24	239	4	39	68	3	255	95	4	287	<u>11 0</u>
Tommy Roberts	J	r	<u>6-2</u>	26	┨┞	69	157	_	118	13	35	54	60	4 -	256	98
Chester Fuller	J	r	G 6-3	21	┧┟	45	112		59	78	<u>.</u>	49	33	4	149	_7.1
Gabe Nava	s	0	6-1	22	<u> </u>	43	121		36	54		44	19	4	122	5 5
Mike Stewart	J	r	6-8	32	6	<u>.44</u>	117	_	16	26		83	- 50		104	4.0
Mark Saiers	S	o F	6-6	26		32_	84	_	22	32	<u>.</u>	67	35	4	86	3.3
John Fifield _	S	<u>o</u> (<u>6-1</u>	15	┦	13_	23		4	12		9	8	4 -	30	2.0
Rick Wright	s	r	6-0	12_	┧┟	9	30	4	1	2		3_	6	4	19	1.4
Paul Kruse	S		. 7- <u>3</u>	9	┧┟	4_	10	4	<u> </u>	3		12	5_	┩┡	8	0.9
OTHERS — John Mull	1 gan				$\ \cdot \ $	26	55		10	12		29	16		62	4.1
TEAM SEASON TOTALS		<u> </u>		GOAL					HROWS		REBO		FOL			NTS
Own	Games 26	70	1	Atts 619	43		cored	68		70	1172	45 1	N₀ 480	Disq	1876	72 2
Opponents	26	68		580	.43		118	60			1049	40.3			1790	68.8

†Class by Fr So Jr Sr

1972 SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

INDIVIDUAL	(Please list ALL performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums.)									
MOIVIDOAL			Player	Opponent	Date					
Points (45)	(FGFT _)								
*	(FG FT _)								
										
Free Throws (16)	(No Attempts)								
Rebounds (25)	(No By Team)								
TEAM	Opponent	Date	TEAM	Opponent	Date					
FGA (100)(FG	_)		FTA (50)(FT	.)						
FG (50)(FGA	_)		_ FT (35)(FTA	_)						
PF (40)			Rebounds (75)							

(over)

(over)

1971 72 BASKETBALL RECORD

PLEASE LIST GAMES IN THE ORDER PLAYED INDICATE CONFERENCE GAMES WITH AN ASTERISK (*) TOURNAMENT GAMES WITH A DAGGER (†) AND OVERTIME GAMES WITH (OT) AFTER OPPONENT S NAME
PLEASE REMEMBER ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR US COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS OR IN WON LOST RECORDS

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE
Whittier College	93	76	Colorado State (OT)	<u>77</u>	<u>75</u>
New Mexico State	_78_	76	at Texas-El Paso*	42	65
at New Mexico State	79	94	at Arizona*	_51	<u>53</u>
Okla Christian (OT)	88	81	at Arizona State*	69	82
Texas Tech	_82_	_63_	_Utah*	_77	58
Texas A&M+	<u>95</u>	73	Brigham Young*	_60	61
St John's+	92	95_			
Oregon+	_76_	61			
Washington State+	_51_	_60_			
Oregon State+	_69_	_81			
at Colorado State*	_65_	93			
at Wyoming*	62	69			
Texas-El Paso*	_68_	44_			
Doane College	<u>79</u>	_42_			
at St. Louis	_73_	_67			
Arizona State*	_71_	_63_			
Amzona*	_61_	_55			
at Brigham Young*	_62_	_70_			
at Utah*	_80_	_69_			
Myoming*	<u>_76</u>	_64_			

Signature of Reporting Official

Title